



(1)

924 wp 47.24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

924 WRIT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2024

**AYESHA FARHEEN SHAIKH ABDUL ASAD
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. M.N. Shaikh h/f. Kazi S.S.
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya
...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
Y.G. KHOBRADE, JJ.
DATE : 9th January, 2024**

PC. :-

1. List this petition on 05.02.2024 along with similar matters.
2. All office objections to be removed on or before 01.02.2024, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court on 02.02.2024.

[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]