



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10645 OF 2022

PRATIBHA DNYANESHWAR PATIL

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS**

...

Mr. Rahul A. Tambe, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. P. S. Patil, Addl. GP for Respondent Nos.1 and 6.

Mr. U. S. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.7.

Mr. N. S. Chaudhary, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. V. P. Patil, Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 05th FEBRUARY, 2024.

P.C.:-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
41 WRIT PETITION NO. 10645 OF 2022	12.04.2024
42 WRIT PETITION NO. 11365 OF 2022	Urgent Category
43 WRIT PETITION NO. 11713 OF 2022	
44 WRIT PETITION NO. 12655 OF 2022	
46 WRIT PETITION NO. 1384 OF 2023	
47 WRIT PETITION NO. 3873 OF 2023	
48 WRIT PETITION NO. 5262 OF 2023	
49 WRIT PETITION NO. 6687 OF 2023	
50 WRIT PETITION NO. 8245 OF 2023	
51 WRIT PETITION NO. 9942 OF 2023	

52 WRIT PETITION NO. 10727 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11896 OF 2023 IN WP/10727/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15208 OF 2023 IN WP/10727/2023 53 WRIT PETITION NO. 11925 OF 2023 54 WRIT PETITION NO. 12589 OF 2023	12.04.2024 Due Admission
56 WRIT PETITION NO. 10186 OF 2018 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10187 OF 2018 57 WRIT PETITION NO. 5337 OF 2019 58 WRIT PETITION NO. 11029 OF 2019 59 WRIT PETITION NO. 12883 OF 2019 60 WRIT PETITION NO. 3997 OF 2023 61 WRIT PETITION NO. 4864 OF 2023 64 WRIT PETITION NO. 6088 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 765 OF 2024 IN WP/6088/2023 65 WRIT PETITION NO. 6122 OF 2023 66 WRIT PETITION NO. 6685 OF 2023 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 8235 OF 2023	15.04.2024 Due Admission
68 WRIT PETITION NO. 8914 OF 2023 69 WRIT PETITION NO. 10084 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11750 OF 2023 IN WP/10084/2023 70 WRIT PETITION NO. 10556 OF 2023 71 WRIT PETITION NO. 10564 OF 2023 72 WRIT PETITION NO. 11509 OF 2023 73 WRIT PETITION NO. 12474 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12657 OF 2023 IN WP/12474/2023 74 WRIT PETITION NO. 12688 OF 2023 75 WRIT PETITION NO. 12850 OF 2023 76 WRIT PETITION NO. 13181 OF 2023 77 WRIT PETITION NO. 13607 OF 2023	16.04.2024 Due Admission
78 WRIT PETITION NO. 15428 OF 2023 79 WRIT PETITION NO. 15658 OF 2023 80 WRIT PETITION NO. 15668 OF 2023 81 WRIT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2024 82 WRIT PETITION NO. 564 OF 2024	17.04.2024 Due Admission

84 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7569 OF 2023 IN FCA/53/2022	17.04.2024
85 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9282 OF 2023 IN FCA/20/2022	Due Order
86 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10739 OF 2023 IN FCAST/24867/2023	
87 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11289 OF 2023 IN FCAST/27430/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11290 OF 2023 IN FCAST/27430/2023	
88 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14419 OF 2023 IN FCA/6/2023	18.04.2024
89 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 36 OF 2023	Due Order
90 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 49 OF 2023 WITH FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 51 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7589 OF 2023 IN FCA/51/2023	
91 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 50 OF 2023	
92 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 58 OF 2023	
93 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 64 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11238 OF 2023 IN FCA/64/2023	
94 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 68 OF 2023	
95 WRIT PETITION NO. 4735 OF 2009	19.04.2024
96 WRIT PETITION NO. 9324 OF 2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2861 OF 2016 IN WP/9324/2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7123 OF 2013 IN WP/9324/2011	Final Hearing
97 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 19 OF 2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7649 OF 2023 IN FCA/19/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8904 OF 2010 IN FCA/19/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12167 OF 2023 IN FCA/19/2010	
98 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 20 OF 2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10550 OF 2017 IN FCA/20/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15861 OF 2022 IN FCA/20/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12168 OF 2023 IN FCA/20/2010	
100 WRIT PETITION NO. 9966 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1382 OF 2024 IN WP/13400/2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1690 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13400 OF 2019	19.04.2024 at 03.30 pm

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE