



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

942 WRIT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2024

AYESHA FARHEEN SHAIKH ABDUL ASAD

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Mr. S. S. Kazi, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. K. S. Patil, AGP for Respondents – State.

Mr. R. R. Bangar, Standing Counsel for Respondent No.1.

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 30th APRIL, 2024.

ORDER :-

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks leave to produce documents.

2. Such documents to be filed along with the affidavit on or before 13.06.2024, by giving a copy of the same to the other side in advance.

3. Place the matter for further consideration on 18.06.2024.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm