



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

23 WRIT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2024

AYESHA FARHEEN SHAIKH ABDUL ASAD

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. M. N. Shaikh h/f Mr. Kazi S. S.

Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. R.R. Bangar

AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. K.S. Patil

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 18.06.2024

PER COURT :

Petitioner is aggrieved by the decision of the Director of Education (Primary), confirming the decision of the Deputy Director of Education, thereby invalidating her appointment as a special teacher.

2. Issue notice before admission, returnable on 16.07.2024.
3. Learned advocate Mr. Bangar waives service for respondent no. 1.
4. Learned A.G.P waives service for respondent nos. 2, 4 and 5.
5. It is being pointed out in respect of similarly placed individuals, this Court has granted interim relief, there shall be interim relief in terms of prayer clause 'C'.

( SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-