

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 WRIT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2024

AYESHA FARHEEN SHAIKH ABDUL ASAD
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA
THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

AND

910 WRIT PETITION NO. 3727 OF 2024

PRASAD ARUN MANDALKAR
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

AND

**911 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9561 OF 2024
IN WP/2726/2022**

JYOTI UMESH NANDARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 08 OCTOBER 2024

PER COURT :

Await service to the respective respondents for a period of five weeks.

2. Leave granted to serve the unserved respondents, privately.

3. Stand over to 26 November 2024.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

Thakur-Chauhan/-